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lywood

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

PLANNING DIVISION GENERAL APPLICATION

APPLICATION DATE: 5/14/2025

APPLICATION TYPE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLIES):
2600 HO"yWOOd Bivd D Technical Advisory Committee D Art in Public Places Committee Variance
Room 3156 Planning and Development Board D Historic Preservation Board D Special Exception

H ollywood, FL 33022 D City Commission D Administrative Approval
Tel: (954) 921-3471 PROPERTY INFORMATION
Email: Development@ Location Address: 6013 Rodman St, Hollywood, FL 33023

Hollywoodfl.or
g / Lot(s):8 Block(s): 4 Subdivision: Beverly Park
Folio Number(s): 514124140731

SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS:

¢  One set of signed & j . . . ]
sealed plans Zoning Classification: S-MU Land Use Classification: 28-01

(Rl CE RS BRI F xisting Property Use: VACANT Sq Ft/Number of Units: NA

One S!GCEOSEF Is the request the result of a violation notice? ] Yes [4] No If yes, attach a copy of violation.
% (max, 25mb) Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, check al that apply and provide File

Number(s) and Resolution(s):

Completed Application
Checklist

DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL
Explanation of Request: WAREHOUSE FOR TEXTILE MATERIAL
STORE TEXTIL MATERIAL FOR ONLINE SELL

Phased Project: Yes [ No [Z] Number of Phases___]

Application fee

Units/rooms (# of units) #UNITS: [ | #Rooms [
NOTE: Proposed Non-Residential Uses {2,040 |S.F.)
This application t £
y s orF:\p ; efe'g inn}l:ITI Open Space (% and SQ.FT.) Required %: (Area:[265 IS.F.)
and submitted with all Parking (# of spaces) RI : # I3 )
documents to be placed 9 Rass ot (
on a Board or Height (# of stories) (# STORIES) |1 ] (|22 ] FT)
Committee’s agenda.
) - Gross Floor Area (SQ. FT) Lot(s) Gross Area ( |5,300 IFT.)
The applicant is

responsible for obtain- . (o ISON
IRaahE I EORNETS Name of Current Property Owner: GRACE HARR ;

g[S TSRl RE RIS Address of Property Owner: 5250 NW 75TH AVE, LAUDEHILLFL 33319
BRERCEGH- Telephone: 561-281-8116 Email Address: hnthony18@gmail.com

Applicant(s) or their
authorized legai agent

must be present at all
Board or Committee Address: 5250 NW 75TH AVE, LAUDEHILL FL 33319 Telephone: 561-281-8176

Applicant Anthony Harrison Consultant [ ] Representative [7] Tenant ]

meetings. Email Address: hnthony18@gmail.com

Email Address #2: anthony11317@gmail.com

Date of Purchase: 7/30/2002 Is there an option to purchase the Property? Yes COno O
If Yes, Attach Copy of the Contract.

Noticing Agent (FTAC & Board submissions only) :
E-mail Address:




Hllywood

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

PLANNING DIVISION GENERAL APPLICATION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

The applicant/owner(s) signature certifies that he/she has been made aware of the criteria, regulations and guidelines applicable to the
request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of City Hall or on our website at www.hollywoodfi.org. The owner({s) further cer-
tifies that when required by applicable law, including but not limited to the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations, they will
post the site with a sign provided by the Office of Planning and Development Services. The owner(s) will photograph the sign the day of
posting and submit photographs to the Office of Planning and Development Services as required by applicable law. Failure to post the
sign will result in violation of State and Municipal Notification Requirements and Laws.

(1)(We) certify that (1) (we) understand and will comply with the provisions and regulations of the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations,
Design Guidelines, Design Guidelines for Historic Properties and City's Comprehensive Plan as they apply to this project. (1)(We) further certify
that the above statements and drawings made on any paper or plans submitted herewith are true to the best of (my){our) knowledge. (I)(We) un-
derstand that the application and attachments become part of the official pubhc records of the City and are not retumnable.

Signature of Current Owner: %‘é Date: g > als

PRINT NAME: é‘ﬁﬂ-c 5 /7! /?_/{ K/ S o/V Date: >//>

Signature of Consultant/Representative: Date:
PRINT NAME: Date:
Signature of Tenant: Date:
PRINT NAME: Date:

Current Owner Power of Attorney

| am the current own;} of the described real property and that | am aware of the nature and effect the request for

to my property, which is hereby mad me or 1 am hereby authorizing
AZ.?/Jc vy Jnct i o~ 1o be my legal representative before the (Board and/or
Committee) relative’ to all matters coricerning this application.

and subscribed beforeme . _ /%U(—& %74’”@574/
day of l\_{k ‘j [ ; 2 (jz ,) _ , Signature of Current Owner
o 73 MehssaHPiggg L /1/
’ "2 G - H :
; : Expires: Sep. 24, 2027 GRHBCE HRRR ] 50

" Notary Public - State of Florida

Print Name

State of Florida O/Zy [/
My Commission Expires: (Check One) ___Personally known to me; OR Produced Identification e:l/ M ) QOV 3
Licorne

Notary Public
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A\ 2/26/25
WAREHOUSE METAL BUILDING
6013 RODMAN STREET é:i
HOLLYWOOD , FL 33023 : gag:

[
DAGY ACEVEDO
ARCHIT=CT

SHEET INDEX
LOCATION MAP @ o coms o
SURVEY L)
o g wi ek - =
Dawsan St Dawson St Dawson St %) ® § ARCH'TECTURAL 3 - )
=g S SP1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN 5 ws
‘ Mr Wheels S L1 LANDSCAPE PLAN 2 Ua
B I ~ ! = L2  LANDSCAPEDETALS @ £
"%” L ) T4 TREE DISPOSITION -3 0w
| e C-1  EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN Z -
' ETURDC R C2 CMLPLAN u'_.l ‘Et 8
1 Ly -
Funsion st Funston §1 i ¥ o4 STANOARD DETALS E 29
5 PR@'JECT 9 o E C-5  STANDARD DETALLS n 8 >g_
aq o] A10  PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR & TYPICAL HC TOILET ROOM DETAIL 2 md
2 LOCATION o A11  PROPOSED MEZZANINE PLAN & TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS o b 6'
PROJECT SITE . - A12  PROPOSED ROOF PLAN & UL-263 DETAIL I oF
) A20 PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION & PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION '&J
g A21  PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION & PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION <
5 A30  STREET PROFILE / ELEVATION
Rodman St Rodman St R St B
scmen =) Rodman St L1C  COLOR SITE PLAN/LANDSCAPE PLAN =
il 12 A20C COLOR RENDERING SOUTH ELEVATION & NORTH ELEVATION
6l 2 A21  PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION & PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION / COLOR
9 Y ST-1  COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT SITE AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES
P
g Q
P — Q PROJECT#  24DP-24
EXPANDING . iy H
MAXIMUM CURB CUT 30% OF THE PROPERTY. PACO OCT. 02/2023 glglta:y 5'9':’" by
(50X0.30=15 FEET WIDE). eisy Acevedo
MINIMUM WIDTH FOR 2 WAYS TRAFFIC = 22, G ST Date: 2025.05.16
FINAL TAC OCT.7 2024 3 .
PROPOSED- OWNER IS REQUESTING AN OPENING OF 22 10:38:19 -04'00'
FEET WHEN THE SITE REQUIRES AN OPENING OF 15 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD
FEET, A DIFFERENCE OF 7 FEET.
ARCHITECT: CIVIL ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: MEP ENGINEER: CONSULTING ENGINEERS:

VASQUEZ ALLIED STEEL BUILDINGS
DAISY J. ACEVEDO, CORP &E = S (;*‘ Structural Engineers M/ DEAN M.J.G.
Architect = S—=— Peter DeWick & Associates - L— ® k Foscas =) n CHECKED g A
2072 SW 72ND AVE AL ERTES e © 4165 SW 23 Street VASQUEZ STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS 5ggﬁégfﬁ~’ggﬁgﬂgégg. ALLIED olliedouildings. cem —
. JuLy, 2022
DAVIE FL 33317 a0 ToMLE STREET Ft. Lauderdale, Fiorida 33317 Tel. 954) 792-4023 c o Leonardo Neveiras PM.  CA# 25830 i
(954) 473-5252 TEL: (954)434-5905 FAX: (954)434 -5904 Wwiw land-planning.org 6635 W. Commerciz] Blvd. Julio C. Vids! P.E. PE# 52192 SCALE
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMEER 30320 Suite 215 1918 Harrison S, # 207 Holywood, FL 33020 AS NOTED
DAISY ACZV=D0 FLORIDA REGISTRATION Tamarac, FL 33319 Alvaro Vasquez, PE. Phone: 9542704822 Fax. 8542416850
ARCHIT=CT AR NO. 101706 Ph: (954) 726-7500 Fax: (954) 7267501 FL, PE # 60843 E-mait tvackeo@aol com J0B. KO- 22005
Email: alvaro@vasquezstructural.com FL, CA #30130

A0

SHEETS
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ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
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COUNTY, FLORIDA. (AFFECTS/NOT PLOTTABLE)
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NOTES:

1. NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OR
DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

S L o 2. THIS SURVEY WAS DONE SOLELY FOR BOUNDARY PURPOSES AND DOES NOT
]} : — ~ Dewe' DEPICT THE JURISDICTION OF ANY MUNICIPAL, STATE, FEDERAL OR OTHER
9 1
UTILITY  EASEMENT \ | SRIIE S
P.B. 25, PG. 44, B.C.R.) Pﬁm’}% ‘ 5 ‘ 3. THE LAND DESCRIPTION SHOWN HEREON WAS PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT.
son. St s — | [R—— 4. UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS NOT SHOWN.
WOOD FENCE o ¥ || = }fi;)awsgnrrl 5. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL
FIR 5/8" B a ‘I ’ DATUM OF 1988 (NAVDSS).
25 GUMBOT < | | 6. BENCHMARK REFERENCE: FDOT BENCHMARK ’BM8’, ELEVATION=9.78' (NAVD88)
03 1 LIMBO “of 1775 —l— - 7. THIS SURVEY WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAWS AND/OR MINIMUM STANDARDS
b = e I OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.
| n %00 " "\ 8. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON (THE ”PROPERTY”) IS THE SAME AS THE
—o e =] e PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN TITLE SEARCH REPORT ISSUED BY ATTORNEYS’ TITLE
o SlTE Rodman-St— FUND SERVICES, LLC. AGENT’S FILE REFERENCE: 23-013—HARRISON WITH A
Y EFFECTIVE DATE OF APPROVED BASE TITLE INFORMATION: AUGUST 8, 2002 AND
o AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF SEARCH: NOVEMBER 3, 2023 AT 11:00 PM AND THAT
£ e I ~ —— Hollywood ALL EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS REFERENCED IN SAID TITLE
3 b4l “ COMMITMENT OR APPARENT FROM A PHYSICAL INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY OR
= " N T | OTHERWISE KNOWN TO ME HAVE BEEN PLOTTED HEREON OR OTHERWISE NOTED AS
= ASPHALT PARKING n | | e, TO THEIR EFFECT ON THE PROPERTY.
s \ 3 ¥ (441 9. ALL UTILITIES SERVING THE PROPERTY ENTER THROUGH ADJOINING PUBLIC STREETS
i > il AND/OR EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
oL < (7] 10. THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS ONTO ADJOINING PREMISES, STREETS OR ALLEYS
LOT 9 LOT 8 o Lot 7 , — BY ANY BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE
BLOCK 4 BLOCK 4 ®Q  BLOCK 4 I_O C AT|ON M AP (NTS) PROPERTY OTHER THAN (THE SW CORNER OF THE PARKING LOT ENCROACHES ON
e THE LOT TO THE WEST BY 0.6°), AND NO ENCROACHMENTS ONTO THE PROPERTY
i ® e 36”0AK = o : BY BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED ON ADJOINING
=g Sy ® “F = PREMISES.
o ' AR CKD CHECKED BY 11. THE PROPERTY HAS DIRECT ACCESS TO RODMAN STREET, A DEDICATED
o | =
S WC v = CONC CONCRETE PUBLIC STREET AS SHOWN ON PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE 44, SAME BEING
> o - 9] DWN DRAWN BY PAVED AND DEDICATED PUBLIC ROADWAY MAINTAINED BY THE CITY OF
o8 FB/PG  FIELD BOOK AND PAGE HOLLYWOOD, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
SIR SET 5/8”IRON ROD & CAP #6448 12. THERE ARE NO STRIPED PARKING SPACES ON THE PROPERTY.
SITE AREA: SNC SET NAIL & CAP #6448 13. THERE IS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF CURRENT EARTH MOVING WORK,
| (NET) 5,300 SQ.FT. FIR FOUND IRON ROD BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDING ADDITIONS AT THE PROPERTY.
FT. FIP FOUND IRON PIPE 14. THERE IS NO PROPOSED CHANGES IN STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINES
§ (GROSS) €,550 SQ.FT FNC FOUND NAIL & CAP AFFECTING THE PROPERTY, ACCORDING TO BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
] p END FOUND NAIL & DISK 15. THERE IS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK
- 2.0’ || k! CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS AFFECTING THE PROPERTY.
Z) SRR . % 2 ERBM EEAR;AABNoEgg REFERENCE MARKER 16. THERE IS NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF USE OF THE PROPERTY AS A SOLID
Q z B.C.R BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS WASTE DUMP, SUMP OR SANITARY LANDFILL.
b &:ﬁg@ _Bg i A A i 17. NO FIELD DELINEATION OF WETLANDS MARKERS WERE OBSERVED.
CONCRETE : -X- CHAIN LINK FENCE )
$ —E- OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES LAND DESCRIPTION:
TS, WPP WOOD POWER POLE ., .,
2 MLP METAL LIGHT POLE LOT 8, BLOCK 4 OF "BEVERLY PARK”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS
, CLP CONCRETE LIGHT POLE RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE 44, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD
3 vy 2.7 - ELEVATIONS COUNTY, FLORIDA.
, 3 i ALTA AMERICAN LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION ,
CONC WALK ~ %o NSPS NATIONAL SOCIETY OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATION
K ORB OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
N SQ.FT.  SQUARE FEET
O ASPHALT PAVEMENI} o NTS NOT TO SCALE
> : : ) THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED
P 7 & 2 = LTl 722 T WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2021 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS
o o o 1. ALL MATTERS CONTAINED ON THE PLAT OF BEVERLY PARK. AS RECORDED IN FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND
! d NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6(A), 6(B), 7 (A), (B) AND (C), 8, 9, 14,
_____ ,______R_O_IMAN_SIBEE________________ (PL‘?;ES%O/KPLZOST’TEPSGE 44, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA. oy, AND 19 OF TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELDWORK WAS COMPLETED ON AUGUST 21ST, 2024.
DEDICATED PUBLIC RIGHT—OF-WAY 2. RIGHTS OF THE LESSEES UNDER UNRECORDED LEASES. ‘.s“"“,.é‘-ge-»:aﬁi‘?zg:z,, Digitally signed by
TOTAL RIGHT-OF-WAY=50.00 3. LIABILITY FOR POSSIBLE CONTINUING VIOLATION ACCORDING TO ORDER OF S5 nes BTy hatd B COUSITTS ————————— ===~~~
IMPOSITION OF FINE AND CLAIM OF LIEN RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER £ vt 'Richard ECousing RICHARD E. COUSINS
114190646; INSTRUMENT NUMBER 114818320, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD E-;‘ §== Date: 2025.01.22 PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER

A 16:04:35 -05'00" FLORIDA REGISTRATION NO. 4188

g -
( ‘( )” REVISIONS DATE | FB/PG| DWN | ckD ) (FLoOD ZONE INFORMATIONY( PROPERTY ADDRESS : )
PROJECT NUMBER : 10135—24 :
COUSINS SURVEYORS & ASSOCIATES’ INC' ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY 01/18/241 SKETCH JD REC COMMUNITY NUMBER 125113 6013 RODMAN STREET -
3921 SW 47TH AVENUE, SUITE 1011
DAVIE. FLORIDA 33314 ’ CLIENT : UPDATE SURVEY 08/21/24 sketcH | rec | pec | [PANEL NumBER 0727H - .
’ REVIEWED TITLE SEARCH REPORT 12/23/24 SKETCH | Awm REC ZONE X (SCALE: 1"= 20 )
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION : LB # 6448 TONY DHU BASE FLOOD ELEVATION N/A
PHONE (954)689-7766 EMAIL: OFFICE@CSASURVEY.NET SHEET 1 OF 1
L ) L ) \EFFECTIVE DATE  08/18/14)




7122, 1136 P Z6W60.4N B0ILI W Google Maps REVISION 8y:
A\ 8/1/24
N0 Q) O a
Qe A\ 2/26/25
SETBACK DATA Dawson St Dawson St Dawson St @ e &
— Igesfa st S /A 5/12/25
LANDSCAPE SETBACK LANDSCAPE SETBACK BUILDING SETBACK BUILDING SETBACK I ariwh 2
REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED 8 ed Tire Outle
NORTH (REAR) SETBACK 5-0" 5-2" 5-0" 5-11/2 Hi Te e
Funston St Funston st Epallspors
»
SOUTH (FRONT) SETBACK 10-0" 10-0" 10-0° 55'-9 1/4" 2 Q¢ ’
z
EAST (SIDE) SETBACK - - 0-0" ARV ' @ @
¢
Rodman St Rodman St Rodmanst ®
WEST (SIDE) SETBACK - - 0-0" 0" e ) RodmanSt _\oa o
~ (7]
@
il 4 O w
a -
o o >
5 ¢ 9 8 <ng .
HAaMmMm e,
— — — W 8=ms <9
2 £
7 1 NORTH gENTdEe
™ SCALE: N.T.S Wwe~gR g%
— Qo=z*oeg
PRE-SCHOOL PABENT < ’<E w3 o
PERMOUS LANDSCAPED AREA OVERIERD ELECTRCAL LNE. N N <>( l?) E<
™ oA LAND DESCRIPTION : 2 Baoor
,,,,,, > &
LOTS 8, BOOK 4, BEVERLY PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT [}
. THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 25, AT PAGE 44, OF -
i THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA. <
"""" o
— ‘ (ol
- y — ﬂ u
I
JHE BACKVAR — 2 LEGAL DESCR'PT'ON >
() 96 O OMBAGE ] SCALE: N.T.S. I - e
. FOR WASTE & -
RECYCLG. i z
ICRY
G
b4
8
§ HI. EXST. FENC
% PROJECT DESCRIPTION:- MAIN SITE DATA TABLE
o 3 NEW WAREHOUSE METAL BUILDING
: g
S ° - PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6013 RODMAN STREET, HOLLYWOOD FL 33023
- - — - G ----HeRit-©
N s gEwL 4 § ZONING DESIGNATION: S-MU
O SHEET C-4, — ) eicH SoE ] 2 WATER / WASTEWATER SERVICE PROVIDER: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
0
L . NON RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT:
A WAREHOUSE Sy PROPOSED USE: WAREHOUSE FOR TEXTILE MATERIAL g
K / I
r-g't IPHENT WALL MOUNT ey | 48 —0" 1\ 1/4” A TOTAL SITE AREA: —
P i a
% _QUARTER -INCH ko ] " SITEAREA: —— 5300.00SQ.FT. 0.12AC. = - @
SR et oo, W1 o i iy 8o BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: — 650" = w g
SETBACK. AT NG o' REQURENENTS. TYP. &8 BUILDING HEIGHT PROVIDED: — 240" A.F.F. (TOP OF RIDGE) 2 Ww o
CESSIBLE PARKING SPACE COMPLYING WITH FLORIDA AND ADA % v e T o o 28 NUMBER OF STORIES: — (1) STORY BUILDING o .ﬂ_: 3]
O . 5 ] ‘ e M - r £
1 At | . ] N COKC, VALK O o PERVIOUS / IMPERVIOUS AREAS: <L w
SETBAK ! 2 2 R 0 BUILDING FOOTPRINT:——— 2,040.00 SQ. FT. [ ot E d
§ Ry s ‘—} @ % ) §4 VEHICULAR USE AREA: ———— 1,739.00 SQ. FT. w
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN. 6 HT. EXST. FENCES NS 1 9 {——] Lz K " CONC. WALKWAY AREA: — 482,00 SQ.FT. 2 20
RECOMMENDED LOCATION <wp.)L 7 > TOET o T2 S A ROCENT LANDSCAPE AREA: — 1039.00 SQ.FT. w [=Ne)
= PARCHG WHEEL B . 70 WA = 703 .00 S0. 1. o=
el | S0 stoee | o StorE. SHEmLE STOP PROVOED. THP, 7 414 n @ >
2 w2 e e > e ESIt= o OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: ——————— 5% MIN. OF TOTAL SITE AREA oD o0 =
. DRIVEWAY AND BUILDING np{ =265.00 SQ.FT. o -~ -
ENTRANCE. 4 EGEND RIAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: —— 3,260,00 SQ. FT.= 62% OF TOTAL SITE AREA T o0
A © T
A . |:, . LANDSCAPE WITHIN VEHICULAR USE AREA (15 % REQUIRED): g
i + VEHICULAR USE AREA: ——— 15% OF 1,739.00 = 260.85 5Q. FT. <
5 5 7 5 o oo GREEN AREA ADJACENT TO VUA: 703.00 SQ. FT. OR 40 % OF VUA g
g < WALKVAY AND 6" THOK
=8 > ON SDEWALK
3
g= » ALL MATERUALS FOR WALKWAYS, DRVE ASLES AND VEHOUAR BUILDING DATA
2 3 & PARKNG WL ALUGN WITH CITY OF HOLLYWOOD CODE.
@ 5 < B TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:FBC TYPE II-B / NFPA TYPE [1(222)
g I:' AOSCARE OPEN SPACE (NOT SPRINKLERED)
= - OCTUPANDY GROUP: OUP ST A
SETBACK
LANDSCAPED AREA
‘SIGHT TRIANGLE : WITHIN THE VUA
812
(3) 4 WHITE DIAGONALS N PARKING DATA:
SAUALY SPRGED PR
\ AS REQUESTED BY THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD:
\ A ¢ e TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED (WAREHOUSE) = 1/ PER 1000 Digitally signed by
) ''''' , / ™| © 2,040/ 1000 = 2 SPACES Deisy Acevedo
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED = 3 SPACES
r 0 (INCLUDING 1 HANDICAPPED SPACES) Date: 2025.05.16
BXST. 5' CONC. 11:01:49 -04'00'
. SDEWAKC LOADING ZONE
ey
\ 0.5 (PArRWAY 1y LOADING ZONE:—— NOT REQUIRED
ISPHALT PAVENENT R =
N SHALES TO B RESTORED WITH GRISS T0
\ 7 Nl THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD TYPICAL SWALE GRADING
(%) IN CASE OF GONFLICT PLANS TO COMPLY WITH ADA 408 & 502, AND FDOT 711—001 (SHEET 11} / o DETAL AND TURF RESTORATION DETAL SEE SHEET C-4 FOR
N /
N/
N CURB CUT VARANCE NOTE: ALL ROADS AND ALLEYS ADVACENT T0 THE PROPERTY
A A REQUESTED. A RFACED. A
ST AR e DEEARIVENT OF DEVELOPVENT SERVCES — RODMA/V ,57./?@5:]_ NO EXST. WARKING 10 BE RESTORED. TOTAL PARKING PROVIDE = 3 SPACES
I I Y Y e — ASPHALT PAVEMENT /
DRAN.F6 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DETAILS P T PHALT PAVEMENT
APPROVED:  JG (1 0F 2) =21 S WOTH VAR ———~ —
2
- q-) DRAWN
oo VARIANCE REQUESTED -
CHECKED DJ.A
EXPANDING THE CURB CUT i
MAXIMUM CURB CUT 30% OF THE PROPERTY. DATE
(50X030=15 FEET WIDE) JuLY, 2022
MINIMUM WIDTH FOR 2 WAYS TRAFFIC = 22' SCALE AS NOTED
PROPOSED- OWNER IS REQUESTING AN OPENING OF 22 JOB. NO.
FEET WHEN THE SITE REQUIRES AN OPENING OF 15 22-005
FEET, A DIFFERENCE OF 7 FEET
S -1
m— — I
5 | PARKING DETAIL 2 | PROPOSED SITE PLAN @ o 3 | BUILDING DATA *
N.T.S. SCALE: 1"= 10'-0" — SCALE:
C:\Users\daisy\OneDrive - DAISY J. ACEVEDO, ARCHITECT CORP\Daisy J Architect Corp\2022\22-005 METAL BUILDING RODMAN STREET\2- SITE PLAN\20-005-SP-1.DWG, 5/16/2025 11:00:34 AM,

_DWG To PDF pc3



INSTALL 1" SERVICE AND A Isea[ mapm 111

NEW 5/8" WATER METER ON SEAL AND SIGNATURE FOR
— — THE EX 2" WATER MAIN SHEETS:
/ COOR'D, W/ BCWWS FOR L-1 LANDSCAPE PLAN Petéf
FMHOOL CONNECTION AND SERVICE. ASPHALT AN A e T =
PERIOUS LYOSCAPED AFEA VD ELECTRALUE Ex. Strangler Fig Canopy ; I-1 IRRIGATION PLAN DéWId().,._ e g
\)/‘ PAVEMENT Landscape Tabulations -2 IRRIGATION DETAILS .
S — _ Ex. Strangler Fig to Remain Landscape buffer frontage less entry drive 34 T-1 TREE DISPOSITION
p  HT. EXIST. FENT 7§/ Buffer trees required (1 tree per 30 If of buffer) 1
== ) B BALY STeL AT sew / — Buffer trees provided 1 llex cassine BT Ty T —
______ i PAVEVENT Paved VUA 1878 2. Revisad site plan 8-12-24
—_———— F———e—— ] A ’y k ) . Ci comm
0.3' 'i "wﬂ-cm_ T e m e 7 Pervious area required 15% of paved VUA 252 [ sife plon revision £10.25 |
o = el / sop SITE KEY Pervious area provided el
WEST = :/’ - = - Pervious area trees required (1/1000) 1
1 ggmm-:ﬁ I . =i 2 M VY T~ 77 PROPERTY LINE Pervious area trees Provided 1 llex cassine
! THE JPERAG . Street Perimeter 493
Sy , NEW 5/8" WATER METER Street Perimeter Trees Required {1/50if) 1
" Street Perimeter of VUA Trees Provided 1 llex cassine
B==4 ) Terminal Parking Island Trees Required (1 Tree/190 sf of parking island) 2
_/, 1 EX 2" GALV STEEL WATER MAIN Area of Terminal Parking Islands 270.75
6 HT. EXST. FENCE | — Terminal Parking Island Trees Required 2
— \ NEW 6" CLEAN-OUT Terminal Parking Island Trees Provided 2 Sabal palmetto, llex cassine
|| — I Total Number of Trees Required 5
| | \ ---------- BOTTOM OF SWALE Total Number of Trees Provided 5 llex cassine, Sabal palmetto 4
e Required Native Trees at 60% of Required Trees 3 <
s .25 NAVD !
» 2 FINSKGP FLOORAT0 2 / FLOW ARROW Native Trees Provided 5 lex cassine, Sabal palmetto —
'I Total Number of buffer shrubs Required 17 o
, EXIST. MAIL BOX Total Number of Native Shrubs Provided 33 Cocaplum, Small Leaf Clusia w
II DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP %
v ° JHOlETH Plant List )
ro b
_—II, N PROPOSED PLANTS SYMBOL KEY Quantity Key Botanical Name Common Name Size and Specification a
A 5 A z
'I —~ m SPECIES <
1
i A i T AT E o v QUANTITY 0 -
lI LA+ I l i I ‘, e 3 16 Cl Chrysobalanus icaco 'Redtip' Redtlp Cocoplum 24" X 2 " fu|| to baSe 2 " OC Flonda #1.
QHLERSLFBICE _\I ] 17 CF Clusia flava Clusia guttifera 42" x 30", full to base, 30" OC, Florida #1. 0 o
S 8 asneeded SOD  Stenotaphrum secundatum 'Floratam' St Augustine Floratam  see sheetL-2 o 2]
g =
A ]
CF ! _» ) ® S
1 Y i City of Hollywood y ~
I B sl . —
17 ] 3 # CONG. ARKING_/ / 4 o .l ﬁ\(g\ Flanting Notes: 0 u‘r)
1 Pl ’ ] = 1. All plant material shall be Florida No. 1 or better according to Grades and Standards for Nursery Plants. All Qo 2
LOT 1 ! L1 - I V. (w) trees that are designated as single-trunk trees shall have a single, dominant leader, proper structural (7] >
= z .. 5 o - branching and even distribution of their branches and a relatively straight trank. Trees with bark inclusion, trees (/)] =
BLOC K 4 J [ 8 E pd a ped, and co-donunanl lmnks at any helghls will not be accepled Trees with girdling, <
T ] ® p
1 [ ] = = °6
a E ~
! 2 / : o o e o X 3
m 1 I\ O V or shghtly above the final gtade (‘ roots are not di fust order To0ts, ) ®
(—\ T ] o B 4 Cl 4. All synthetic burlap, synthetic string or cords shall be removed from the rootballs before any trees are planted. : 0 ™
[ O 2 AN [72] A The top portion of burlap nmst be removed from the top of the rootballs. The top 1/3rd of wire baskets shall be ~ _g
ﬂ) f 337 0 Q v 10 A removed, the bottom 2/3rds shall be cut before the trees are installed. 2o
] o] V 5. All synthetic tape (i.e., tagging tape, mursery tape) shall be removed from trunks, branched, etc. before o '15
1 w QATCH BASIN #1 E inspection. Remove all bamboo and metal stakes from the trees. QJ k7] LL. 2
Ic ] AIM EL = 9.00 o 6. Trees shall heve a mwlch ring of & minimum of 4 dimeter. Mulch should have a minimum depth of 2” and a Q Egc
v EL=725 =] maximum depth of 3”. All planting beds must be mulched. Mulch should be kept 3” from the base of ell plant @« .g 5
3 ] 1 W/PRB(EW) L e material. Cypress mulch, Eucalyptus, red, gold and green mulch is prohibited. Other cleem hardwood species or clean | Q i
1 : J - P IC recycled mulch may be used. Establish clean planting bed lines, leave > 1 * on either side of the plant material q) ZTE
c SaMoLE 1 : M 2 for maintenance. S 2R
| 17 1 1 - 1 7. All trees and palms shall be guyed with proper horti and arbori hmi Do 1ot use wire, black q) g :
6 \) strapping, or other synthetic material for the staking of trees. Use biodegradable material for staking. Q T E ;
Nailing into trees and palms for any reason is prohibited. All staking material shall be removed once trees are
established.
LOT K/\—J 8. Shrubs at the time of installation shall not be less than the specified height. comm. no | date:
11623 | 5/11/23
7’ BLOCK 4 9. Gmundwveraleasaltheumeofmsmllmnnshallbeplamadmthamunmumnfthennumapacmgspeclﬁei !
lO All landscape areas shall be provided with en igation system; withe drawn by: [checked by:
i of 100% rage, with 50% mini overlap in end shrub areas. The rein sensor nmst id phd
BU"—DING bemsm.l.lednndopauﬂomlmwelluthemtmlﬁbimrifuppﬁcnble. 1
11. In compliance with the City’s landscape code of ordinances all planting bed areas must have (D
& minimum of 6” of plenting soil, and all sodded areas shell have 2” ufplsnungsm.l This soil shell be tilled into =
EXIST. 5 CONG. existing soil on site. All soil shall be free of weeds and other noxious i led compost is d — ]
as a 50il amendment. [an) s
P — H
[4;] 2 SWALES TO BE RESTORED 12. All utility equipment, such as FPL boxes, cable TV boxes, back flow preventers, imigation equipment, and air —J °
r— : 5 L—F[" WITH GRASS TO THE CITY OF conditioner uns sholl be screcnod with appropriste plent mterial p— s
HOLLYWOOD TYPICAL SWALE o £
ggg%’é%ﬁ%ﬁg—g:l\uﬁ_ g‘é’é’: o / i \ 13. Tree protection barriers must be in place prior o the commencement of ANY work 1 &
SHEET C4 FOR DETAILS, on the property. . . ) . <C — Ed
/_\/WYY\ 14. Tree removal and/or tree relocation permits must be obtained through the City — w o
—— ’7 prior to any work being done on the property. Ll L S
NOTE: 15. Ci slm]l follow PP I c. plans for species, siz_es, locaﬁops, iti q\mlily,' ete, If C is unable to E [a'd %
(\ Sec. 155.12 (d) locate plant material at required specifications please contact the City staff prior to amy changes being made. — «© e
Landscaping within the irlanguiarareas sl provide Ty oo il gl o g ek ) et i Ly 9o i
f unobstructed cross V|S|b|||ty at a level between 2 feet and 8.5 feet. l3&'1;02 of weeds, gggg and dlsmeqand capable gf growth and develapnl;;t Sod shall be aligned vl:lelh tightly fitted ]OII{IS U) <Zl: s [
and no overlap of butts or sides. Sod pieces shall have adequate soil backing for continuous root growth and irrigation retention. e | [ Fy
Subgrade of lawn areas shall be reasonably free of all stones, sticks, rocks, roots and other matter prior to the placement of sod. O = ©
The subgrade must be covered with a suitable soil composite that permits viable sod growth. 0O o 3§
\_) 17. Top soils shell be required as specified. All planting holes I o o8
ASPHALT PAVENENT for trees shall be two (2) times the width of the root ball of the plant material. A maximum of three (3) inches Ll o [« - ]
of clean mulch shall be installed around each tree planting and throughout planting beds. Mulched areas I ; £
around trees shell have a minimum of a two-foot radius. Mulch shall be kept three (3) inches away from oD S5 B
the trunks and stems of plants. < — = E
18. Contractor shall check existing irrigation syatem pnm' to plm(mg to ensure that the system ; [==J=] Q
provides 100% coverage with app: 50% overlap. D shall be hrmlghnn the attention © I o
of the owner's representative for carrection as needed.
19. Root barrier systems shall be installed in situstions where & tree or pelm is planted within ten (10) fma;;mved sheet no.

a paved surface or infrastructure. Root barrier system shall consist of Biobarrier Root Control System or
ual

) L-1

/ \ 1 ] ] 48 HOURS BEFORE DIGGING ELECTRICAL HAZARD

L ] L ] 1 CALL TOLL FREE of

‘ ' 0 4 8 16 24 1-800-432-4770 s e et project no.

UN.C.LE. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES e =T

Q" 8' NOTIFICATION CENTER




EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FOLLOWING THE BEST EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PRACTICES AS OUTLINED IN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT PERMIT(S) FOR THIS PROJECT.

2. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REFER TO "THE
STATE OF FLORIDA EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DESIGNER AND REVIEWERS
MANUAL" FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION
(FDER).

3. THIS PLAN INDICATES THE MINIMUM EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
REQUIRED FOR THTS PROJECT THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING ALL
APPLICABLE RULES, REGULATIONS AND WATER QUALITY GUIDELINES AND MAY NEED TO
INSTALL ADDITIONAL CONTROLS.

4. ALL EXCAVATIONS AND EARTHWORK SHALL BE DONE IN A MANNER TO MINIMIZE WATER
TURBIDITY AND POLLUTION. DISCHARGE SHALL BE CONTROLLED AND REROUTED THROUGH

FILTERS, SILTATION DIAPERS AND SUMPS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE PREVENTION, CORRECTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER
POLLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 62-302, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ANY WATER QUALITY CONTROL VIOLATIONS FROM
ANY AGENCY THAT RESULTS IN FINES BEING ASSESSED TO THE OWNER BECAUSE OF THE
CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO ELIMINATE TURBID RUNOFF FROM LEAVNG THE SITE AND
RAISING BACKGROUND LEVELS ABOVE EXISTING BACKGROUND LEVEL.

6. THE SITE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING THE TEMPORARY EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES AFTER COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND ONLY WHEN
AREAS HAVE BEEN STABLIZED.

7. ADDITIONAL PROTECTION - ON-SITE PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED THAT WILL NOT
PERMIT SILT TO LEAVE THE PROJECT CONFINES DO TO UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS OR
ACCIDENTS.

8. SILT FENCES SHALL BE USED ALONG THE PROPERTY LINES TO MINIMIZE OFFSITE
SILTATION MITGRATION.

9. SILT FENCES SHALL BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND AT LEASE
DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE
IMMEDIATELY.

10. SHOULD THE FABRIC ON A SILT FENCE DECOMPOSE OR BECOME INEFFECTIVE PRIOR TO
THE END OF THE EXPECTED USABLE LIFE AND THE BARRIER IS STILL NECESSARY, THE
FABRIC SHALL BE REPLACED PROMPTLY.

11. FILER FABRIC SHALL BE INSTALL UNDER INLET GRATES AND EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1
FOOT BEYOND EACH SIDE OF THE INLET STRUCTURE. IF MORE THAN ONE STRIP OF FABRIC
IS NECESSARY, THE STRIPS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED 1 FOOT.

12. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND AS NEEDED.

13. ANY DISCHARGE FROM DEWATERING ACTIVITY SHALL BE FILTERED AND CONVEYED TO
THE OUTFALL IN A MANNER WHICH PREVENTS EROSION AND TRANSPORTATION OF
SUSPENDED SOLIDS TO THE RECEIVING OUTFALL.

14. DEWATERING PUMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE CAPACITY OF THAT WHICH REQUIRES A
CONSUMPTIVE USE PERMIT FROM THE APPLICABLE WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT.

15. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE GRASSED, FERTILIZED, MULCHED AND MAINTAINED
UNTIL A PERMAMENT VEGETATIVE COVER IS ESTABLISHED.

16, SOD SHALL BE PLACED IN AREAS WHICH MAY REQUIRE IMMEDIATE EROSION
PROTECTION TO ENSURE WATER QUALITY STANDARDS ARE MAINTAINED.

17. ANY SEDIMENT DEPOSITS REMAINING IN PLACE AFTER BARRIER ARE NO LONGER
REQUIRED SHALL BE DRESSED TO CONFROM TO THE EXISTING GRADE, PREPARED AND
SEEDED.

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, PIPES, ETC. ARE
CLEANED OUT AND WORKING PROPERLY AT TIME OF ACCEPTANCE.

19. FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIERS WILL BE PLACED OFF SET FROM THE SEAWALL
ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY. IF SEAGRASSES ARE PRESENT BARRIERS WILL NOT BE
PLACED OVER THEM. THE FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIERS SHALL ALSO BE INSTALLED IN A
MANNER TO PREVENT MANATEE ENTANGLEMENT.

20. ALL DEATERING, EROSION, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL

AFTER COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN AREAS HAVE BEEN

STABILIZED.

Regina Bobo-Jackson, State of Florida, Professional Engincer, License No. 38550

‘This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Regina Bobo-Jackson, P.E. on the dale adjacent o the seal.

Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and scaled and the signature must be verified on any eloctranic copies.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 8, BOOK 4 OF BEVERLY PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE 44 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS
OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. BASE SURVEY WAS PROVIDED BY JOHNSTON & JOHNSTON LAND SURVEYING SERVICES, INC.
2. ELEVATIONS ARE NOT PROVIDED ON THIS SURVEY.

3. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR, IF
REQUIRED. LAYOUT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

4. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND APPLICABLE
CODES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER AND OWNER
REPRESENTATIVE.

5. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
VERIFIED AND LOCATED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL TRENCH EXCAVATION  SHALL
PROCEED WITH EXTREME CAUTION. IN THE EVENT THAT EXISTING UTILITIES ARE DAMAGED, IT SHALL BE
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR OR REPLACE SUCH DAMAGES.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESETTING ANY DISTURBED EXISTING MANHOLES, VALVE

BOXES, BLOW— OFF RISERS OR ANY OTHER POINT OF ACCESSIBILITY TO UTILITIES, AND TO MATCH
ASPHALT GRADES, AS REQUIRED, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

SPECIFIC NOTES:
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 30320

1. ALL STORM WATER RUNOFF MUST REMAIN ONSITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE NEW CONSTRUCTION
SHALL HAVE NO DRAINAGE IMPACTS TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES, SURROUNDING RIGHT OF WAYS OR STORM
WATER FACILITIES. FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE INSTALLED IN INLETS PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES MUST BE USED FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL.

2. PROPERTY WILL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM PROPERTY LINE AT THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION TO
MAINTAIN ALL DIRT AND DEBRIS ON SITE.

3. DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND SWALES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS DETAILED.
4. COORDINATE THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ON THIS PLAN WITH THE LANDSCAPE PLANS.

5. CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS ON PRIVATE PROPERTY SHALL BE 5-INCH THICK, 3,000 PSI WITH FIBER MESH WHILE THE PORTION
OF THE DRIVEWAY LOCATED WITHIN THE ROW (OUTSIDE OF THE PROPERTY LINES) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES THICK,
3,000 PSI, WITH NO METAL OR FIBER MESH AND WILL BE CONSTRUCTED FLUSH WITH THE EXISTING ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK.
THE ENTIRE DRIVEWAY SHALL MAINTAIN CONTROL JOINTS LOCATED EVERY 250 SQ.FT AND THE EXISTING ASPHALT IN THE CITY
ROW WILL BE SAWCUT FOR A CLEAN STRAIGHT EDGE.

6. A NEW WATER SERVICES CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED, COORDINATE WITH BROWARD COUNTY

WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICES (BCWWS). THE NEW SERVICE AND METER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BCWWS STANDARDS.

7. FROM 1/4” BUT NOT GREATER THAN 1/2” WILL BE BEVELED TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS FOR ADA
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES BETWEEN THE ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND BUILDING ACCESS AND ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE TO THE PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY ANY LIP.

8. ALL ROADS AND ALLEYS ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY ARE TO BE MILLED AND RESURFACED.

SITE CALCULATIONS:

Regina  Digialysigned

Bobo-

REGINA BOBO—JACKSON, P.E.
FL P.E. NO.: 38550

EXISTING PROPOSED
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 0sQ FT 2,040 SQ FT
DRIVEWAY & WALKWAYS 4,375 SQ FT 2,145 SQ FT
LANDSCAPE AREA 925 SQ FT 1,115 SQ FT
TOTAL AREA 5,300 SQ FT 5,300 SQ FT
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 925 SQ FT 1,115 SQ FT
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 4,375 SQ FT 4,185 SQ FT
DEMAND TABLE
Type Demand Type Unit Demand /Unit Unit No. of Units | Demand
Prior Water Demand Parking Lot 0 ea. 1 0gpd
Prior Wastewater Demand Parking Lot 0 ea. 1 0gpd
Proposed Water Demand Warehouse 26 gpd/unit ea. 2,040 sf/1 53.04 gpd
Proposed Wastewater Demand Warehouse 26 gpd/unit ea. 2,040 sf/1 53.04 gpd

Regina Bobo-Jackson, State of Florida, Professional Engineer, License No. 38550
‘This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Regina Bobo-Jackson, P.E. on the date adjacent to the scal.

Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.
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TYPICAL DETAIL — EXFILTRATION TRENCH

WAREHOUSE MEDAL BUILDING
6013 RODMAN STREET
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33023

REVISIONS

GEA PROJECT NO. ; 23004
DATE: 02-02-2023
BY: RB.L
CHECKED BY: RB.J

SHEET TM.E

SECTIONS &
DETAILS

C3of5




EDGE OF o 5 35

< 2
DETECTABLE DOME PATTERN SHALL
WARNING _ VBE IN=-LINE WITH
'NI DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
v O

TRUNCATED DOME

O O O ®/(SEE DETAIL)
OONOING,
:m[_@ O O O

—© O O O

PLAN VIEW

OMIT JOINS
ON CURB
RAMPS

TURNOUT OR
DRIVEWAY

HEN

LINEAR SIDEWALK RAMPS

ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS
SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE
WARNING SURFACES THAT
EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF
THE RAMP AND THE DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL 24 INCHES FROM
THE BACK OF CURB PER
FDOT SPECIFICATION 527 AND
FDOT STANDARD INDEX
522-002..

0.9”
INTEGRAL DOME
™

TRUNCATED DOME

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE COMPLYING WITH FLORIDA AD ADA ®
RAMP
LANDING
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGH s (op)
RECOVMENDED LOGATION (TYP.)
SLoPE SLoPE, = SLoP SLoPE 5
SIDEWALK | =1 112 ~E T2 iz SiewaLk al
PRECAST.
CONCRETE.
HEEL
/ STOP. B
R E
ey T
— — — 7/ K\(% )
9 () s (e vz'] ey ' | )g' (rve)
— - ™~
s ~

WHITE. (3) 4 WHITE DIAGONALS \
EQUALLY SPACED PER
A

/
[ £ & ' / E 1l & \
{ E 3 = \| E | E ]
\ 8 (1) s (TP / \ '*E: ﬁm e wone K /

N\ = gy | saey | wge /

() IN CASE OF CONFLICT PLANS TO COMPLY WITH ADA 406 & 502, AND FDOT 711-001 (SHEET 11)

OTE

1. SEE TO BE 5
AND WHITE IN COLOR.
43

FEET IN HEIGHT.

NOTE:

AL LETTERS ARE 17 SIRES 1

11 sPacG

PERMIT

4.53SF,

FIp 210 ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT SYMBOL

—_—
FHE
2D wax

F1P2208

SIGNACE NOTES:

FIP-21-08 & FTP-22-08 SIGN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT STANDARD PLANS INDEX 7DQ-102.

SIGN POST SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIISION "GRQUND SIGN ASSEMBLY

DETALLS”, LATEST REVISKON,

NOTES:
PROVIDE PAVEMENT SYMBOL IN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES. THE SrMBOL SHALL BE WHITE IN COLOR PER
ADA’ STANDARDS,

o

BLUE MARKINGS SHALL BE SHADED.

SLOPES NO GREATER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ALL DIRECTIONS FOR BOTH THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE AND AL AISLE.

ESSIBLE PARKING ACCESS
ALL RAMPS, SIDEWALK, CURB RAMPS, AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE ADA COMPUANT.
WIOTH MEASURENENTS OF PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE WADE FRO)
THE WHITE PAVEMENT WARKINGS. HOWEVER, WHEN PARKING SPACES OR ACCESS AISLES
CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT AND N 0 ANOTHER PARKING SPACE OR ACCESS
WIDTH MEASURENENTS MAY INCLUDE THE FULL WIDTH OF THE LAST PAVEMENT MARKING,

M THE CENTERLINE OF
ARE ADIACENT 10 A
CESS ASLE; THEN THE

ALL ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 2010 ADA STAWDARDS

FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGH AND THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDNTION FOR “ACCESSIBILITY".

ALL PARKING PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE 4" REFLECTORZED PAINT MEETING FDOT/BCTED STANDARDS.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS SHALL BE 60" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE MEASURED
SioN.

FROM BOTTOM OF THE

s
ELEVATION OF BACK OF
SIDEWALK TO BE A MIN. OF 0.1
FEET ABOVE CROWN OF ROAD

EXIST.
GRADE

SECTION B-B

NOTE:

1. ALL SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADA STANDARDS.
2. LIGHT BROOM FINISH_PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE SIDEWALK.

3. AL SIDEWALKS CROSS SLOPES SHALL BE 1:48 (2% MAX.); AND, RUNNING SLOPES 1:20 MAX.

PROPERTY LINE ELEVATIN OF BACK OF- NEW ASPHALT/CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO BE A MIN. OF O.f MAX_SLOPE GF 1:20 TO
FEET ABOVE GROWN OF THE MEET EXISTING
ROAD
'-n v v v 81 e ¥DRNEWAY N
A ¥ " e - - A
N 4 ls g < a4 g A
s, 1) <.
500 A | (7 ti20 WAk S .- soawak| eyl < al Tr20| wax.
Eain ERECC I Store ey § 8 THROUGH| DRVES - % 4 SLOPEATYPY
wE) Y Je oae | e
SN S P
. PR i .
APRON =
NEW ASPHALT/CONCRETE
MAX SLOPE OF 1:5 TO
MEET EXISTING b
PLAN
TYPE 8" JOINT (TYP.} 6" MIN. AT TRAFFIC AREAS,
(SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-25) DRWES, ETC.
H 5'-0" FLAG 1:20 MAX. SIDEWALK LEVEL
= TP, SLOPE_(TYP. THROUGH DRIVES
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EXISTNG ASPHALT OR EXSTNG ASPHALT
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY OR CONGRETE. APRON
NEW ASPHALT/CONCRETE NEW ASPHALT,/CONCRETE By S
MAX. 'SLOPE GF 1:20 TO MAX. SLOPE OF 1:6 10 g 8 5
3 H
MEET EXISTING MEET EXISTING ’) TYPE 'A" JOINT
NEW 5' WIDE SIEWALK
2| 6" THICK (TYP.)
" sioee / ey R/W
R e A FLOW LINE LOCATIO!
CONPAC f T T VARIES (SEE NOTE 1)
AN : : T i
UMERDCK BASE FOR | ToP OF SO0 TO 8E 1 i
DRIvEWAY ASPHALT. COWPACTED \ SWaLE | SeLow EDGE or
FILL FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT R CONG.
EOP | ‘ SIDEWALK
EXST. SDEWALK i
|
sTReeT e
SECTION C=C . BLAN _RUNOFT RO PAYNENT A
© 1/2° FREE OF ALL ROCKS & DEBRIS
NEW SaD SHALL BE WIDTH VARIES PRIOR TO LAYING SDO
ARGENTINE BAHIA OR [ 500 rePACEMENT \
- TG S0y AT 0P 0F 500 TO 8E 1" SOD ENTIRE SWALE GRASS TYPE
BeLoW EOGE OF 1% TO MATCH LOT WHICH SWALE
Y - R PAVEMENT OR CONC. SWALE (WIUTH VARIES) \FRONTS
] S| &2 NN
# o7 ' (st pLan) i ] TABLE OF SIDEWALK R
' 7 3 LR
;/ JOINTS R
1 RS UNDISTURBED EARTH
TvPE LOGATION UNDISTURBED EARTH IR
Bty e N |pe e of e e COUPACT MG T0 508 OF
1:48 (2% MAX.) SLOPE EAPANSION JOINT JONCTION" OF EXISTING S oetetetete%e! MAX. DENSITY IN MAX. OF 5"
E———————" AND NEW SIDEWALKS: BERRXKK, e
N WHERE SIDEWALK ABLTS PR ot
® TYPE ‘A’ SRNERAYE Ao S o5
TYPE A TYPE '8’ SRVEIRE 05 . yoRpoNny soro (0w e 0 swE Loewnon = To
1 BE PLACED AT THE PO WHERE 51 SLOPE FROW THE
B E0GE OF S/W AND 6:1 SLOPE FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT
E SIDEWALK_JOINTS '® |5 cente To cenTeR RRgt o S
ON SIDEWALKS. 2. TOP OF SOD ELEVATION AS SHOW ABOVE.

1-1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE OVER —
LIMEROCK BASE (7" MIN.)

SIDEWALK WITH CURB

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
[SSUED:  MAY 2023 ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY DVISION REVISED -
DRAWN: 6 DRAWING NO.:
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION DETAILS (2 OF 3) C724
APPROVED:  JG

CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS 1 WITH MINIMUM COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI AT 28 OAYS
3 BITED.

0 LOPES SHALL MEET ADA STANDARDS.
SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDEO AT ALL DESIGNATED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING AT INTERSECTIONS
PER FDOT STANDARD PLANS INDEX NO. 522-002.
THE VERTICAL DEVIATION OF THE COVER/LID OF A GNVEN UTILITY BOX/STRUCTURE SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN
A} DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT/ELEVATION OF THE FINISHED SIDEWALK SURFACE,
4" THICK MINIMUM (TYP.); 8" THICK AT DRIVEWAYS, EXTENDED TWO FEET ON BOTH SIDES BEYOND THE DRIVE.

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
ISSUED:  MAY 2023 ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY DIVISION REVISED: -
DRAWN: €6 DRAWING NO.:
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION DETAILS (3 OF 3) C725
APPROVED:  JG
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BROWARD COUNTY| zewrcmms
IPUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT|

STANDARD DETAIL

-24° MIN. COVER

SEE
F “NOTE S
COMPRESSION FITTING i

SEE METER BOX
FIG. 226,227, 228

= T

POLYETHYLENE TUE
(COPPER TUBING SIZE) OR
TYPE "K" COPPER TUBING

GALVANIZED on BI.M:K IRON

CASING PIPE U
-CORPORATION STOP PAVING (PLUG o
(OPERATING NUT ON TOF) ENDS AFTER CARRIER
SERVICE TUBING IS
STAINLESS STEEL INSTALLED WITH
WATER MAIN URETHANE FQAM.

DOUBLE STRAP
SERVICE CLAMP
NOTES:

1. SUCCESSIVE TAPS INTO THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE SPACED NOT LESS THAN 18"
ON CENTER. NO TAPS SHALL BE CLOSER THAN 15° TD A JOINT.

2. 1" SERVICE REQUIRE A 2" MINIMUM INSIDE DIAMETER CASING PIPE.

3. 2" SERVICE REQUIRE A 3* MINIMUM INSIDE DIAMETER CASING FIPE.

4. ALL CASING PIPE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 2' BEYOND THE EDGE OF PAVED
STREETS.

S. FOR 1" SERVICE LINES THE MINIMUM RADIUS SHALL BE 14%,
FOR 7" SERVICE LINES THE MINIMUM RADIUS SHALL BE 21"

€. ALL CASING PIPE ENDS SHALL BE FILED SMOOTH WITH NG BURRS AND SEALED
WITH URETHANE FOAM,

7. THE POLYETHYLENE OR COPPER TURING SHALL BE ONE CONTINUOUS PIECE FROM
THE CORPORATION STOP TO THE CHECK VALVE, NO JOINTS WILL BE PERMITTED
BETWEEN THESE POINTS.

THIS DETAIL APPLIES ONLY TO RESIDENTIAL ROADS WITH
LESS THAN 70' R.O.W. (NO MEDIAN) OR WITHIN EASEMENTS

enemeemnG
BROWARD COUNTY|  zuswercormuamans
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT] ™ o ™™™ STAN DARD DETAIL
onE o, ez
DUAL CHECK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5EE NOTE E)
1OR 2* POLYETHYLENE TUBING  (SEE NOTE 4 &.6).
(COPPER TUEING SIZE) OR \ METER BOX
R 2" TYPE “K" COPPER TUBING- METER HEIGHT [TUBING|
\ aN) | size
)
¥ N | % | 75 | ess | 1
v (1075 [ 575 [ 2

A—cusromsws

PIPE (BY
OTHERS)
METER BOX WITH /
DUCTILE IRON COVER,
B o QAL RN s,

CUSTOMER'S PIPE
(BY OTHERS)

1" OR 2" POLYETHYLENE TUBING
(COPPER TUBING SIZE) OR
17 OR 2* TYPE *K* COPPER TUBI

THREADED END
(BY OTHERS) ]
TRANSITION
P METER COUPLING pip
TO SERVICE
HOTES: LINE MATERIAL.

ALL STRUCTURES TO BE TRAFFIC BEARING TYPE.
CURVE IN SERVICE LINE SHALL BE AS CLOSE TO METER BOX AS PRACTICAL, WITH A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 14" FOR 1" TUBING
AND 21" FOR 2" TUBING. § METERS SHALL HAVE A 1" SERVICE LINE, AND 1" METERS SHALL HAVE A 2* SERVICE LINE.

ETERS WILL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY WWS. METER HAS IRON PIPE THREAD MALE CONNECTION ON
WHEN SIDEWALIS ARE PRESENT, OR PLANNED FOR IN THE R/W, THE BACK EDGE OF THE METER BOX SHALL LINE UP wrrH THE
BACK EDGE OF THE SIDEWALK.
METER SHALL BE CENTERED IN BOX DIRECTLY UNDER THE ACCESS LID. BALL VALVE AND BOTH METER COUPLINGS SHALL BE
VISIBLE IN THE METER BOX.
WHEN THERE ARE NO SIDEWALKS, CONSTRLUCT 6" WIDE x 6* THICK CONCRETE COLLAR AT GRADE.
AT BOTH PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FABRIC WRAP, THE FABRIC SHALL BE PULLED TIGHT AROUND THE PIPE AND
‘SECURED WITH TWO GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLAMPS TO PROVIDE A TIGHT SEAL AROUND PIPE.
DUAL CHECK ON SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE METERS ONLY. ALL OTHER METERS TO HAVE DOWNSTREAM ABOVE-GROUND BACK

Ng @ oW N

FIGURE

221

P TYPE 1 WATER
21772021 SERVICE CONNECTION

FLOW PREVENTER.
REVISED WATER METER INSTALLATION FIGURE
2/7/2021 FOR %" AND 1" METERS 2 2 6

IATER & WASTEWATER BERVI

snowamocounty] EEERE | STANDARD DETAIL

EASEMENT 2.0
OR EDGE om\
b 25
5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK

(SEE PRODUCT SPECTFICATION SHEET)

!
I CLEAN-OUT BOX AND COVER
1
|
)

| —6" THREADED PVC PLUG
WITH 27 X 2* SQUARE NUT

(DR 26 PVC PIPE) 1%,

6" RISER

FLOW

36" MIN COVER

1 [ 1 FROM
et FROM.
T [ 1 CUSTOMER

1% W
Lerx 6 wye 6 PLLK

1. THE CLEAN OUT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE SIDEWALK.
THIS DIMENSION WILL VARY DEPENDING URON THE WIDTH OF THE
SIDEWALK. 2.5" APPLIES T) 5' SIDEWALK WIDTH. IF SIDEWALKS DO NOT
EXIST, THE CLEAN OUT SHALL BE INSTALLED 2.5' FROM THE RIGHT OF

e

6" DIAMETER
1% SLOPE MINIMUM

. A NEW sscnuu (O SIDEWALC SHALL 8 POURED AROUND THE
CLEAN-OUT

SIDEWALKS,
3. IN GRASS AREA USE 24"x24" OR 24" DIAMETER CONCRETE COLLAR.

SEWER SERVICE

ERBED CONNECTION AT PROPERTY

— LINE OR EASEMENT LINE
PROFILE

FIGURE

341

1o

oo

T 110101 Mimones Reguicd o P s Flow Dosstion o Bk

el

.

i p———
g

BREWARD

" PO
Fire Flow Calculations T o Arvn (¢ £0008 Bor ') UNTY | s évcozen i oon ey ares
ERISONR
6013 Roadman Street PR
Tunom, —— o, | (uTn'l- L HYDRANT FI ,()Vv AN D PRESSURE TEST RESULTS
o T = — DATE: 0528/2024  WORK ORDER: ——— Atfu: Regina Bobo-Jackam
Based on Typa il .
Lawnnin ety R e e ) CUSTONER NAME: Gator Enginesring Associutos,
maoiawme | oo | mo-ie | meme  euew | o ADDRESE: 11330 Tarula Strst Cooper CHy Flonda 33330
2 PHONE #
As por NFPA 1 (2018 Ed.) Soction 18.4.4.2 — "Tha fira flow araa of a bulkiing e | fstoes i) ‘:“"’""‘““ i) @ISRl me LOGATION: 1130 :m ;'::’ m 1, “"""{"’,'G Buiding on Rodman Strest
i w0 | wanm, o o RANT 209034
constructad ofiType | (4431 Typd | {322]; and ——— —_—— = Fiow HYDRANT | £2: PHR LOGGER SN# 14200083
the aras of tha thras Iargast suecessiva floors.” e | o | e | weewee [gacuse | B
moname | main | oo | iswima  naunie | w
v | s | miosse | nmoeeo e | me |
The total aren of the three Iacgest successive floors Ia 2,040 square fest, and us v | W e | wanomn | mermaw s | s [THYDRANT #1 DATH TME PRiS:l;:F
per NFPA 1 {2021 Ed.} Table 13.4.5.2.1, the fire flow required Ia 1,500 gpm for & TR | AT | siaean | maoiaoso  ioidos | ome | STATIC USIZMOM 1028:35AM | 74.35
duration of 2 hours. e | molmI | amims | sselmew  wenww | e {_RESIDUAL 0572672024 | 10:40-10AM | _89.573PSI
i | siam | mwise | wwizm  seiew | e
e e e e HYDRANT #2 DATE . T J}%‘Q’M
As per NFPA 1 (2021 Ed.) Section 18.4.5.3.2, the required fire flow shall be | e | Saran| et s FLOW One 05/28/2024
reducad by 75 par T e B T e )
- aymtem: Gt ba ez P e )
than 1000 gom. Yoz | o | manamm | wanman  wen s | wn Flow calulate with  dechens cosflcem of .90
oo | o | vimcemn | meomen  edn s | o EQUIPMENT USED:
1,500 gpm x 75% = 1,125 gpm {Fira Flow Cradi) S | Tiaa | SMISAe | Meed  eAvauw | o | TELOGER modet HPR-31  Serll numbers letad abave)
i | wrimen s | an POLLARD OIFFUBER 25
i | wmieow s | ew
1,500 gpm - 1,125 gpm = 375 gom s | sron-oesn _ mmioamn | ame
a S — Pressure Tost T T ) [T ——
Results I e
wroticimAw | st menran | o
a1 | nmiiman s | v
As per NFPA 1 (2021 Ed.) Section 18.4.5.3.2, the fire flow shall not be less than G | TG e
1,000 gpen. T T ity

Flow Reguired = 1,000 gpm

e o e o RS,

Jo sty
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JOILET ROOMS TO RECEIVE:

16" x 30" MIRROR.

SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER.

GRAB BAR 36'L x 11/2" DIA

SINGLE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER.

RECESSED MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
AND WASTE RECEPTACLE

E’ GRAB BAR 42" L x 11/2" DIA.

NOTE:
HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 4' ABOVE THE FLOOR PER 443.3.5.5.
F.B.C.

NON-ABSORBENT PER 1210.1 FBC.

G. CONTRACTOR. SELECTED BY OWNER. TYP.

1. WALLS IN ALL TOILET ROOMS MUST BE IMPERVIOUS TO A

2. FLOOR BASE IN TOILET ROOMS MUST BE SMOOTH, HARD AND

3. ALL BATHROOM ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY

PROVIDE 1x6 P.T. WD,
BLOCKING IN WALL FOR G.
B. AND LAV.

o

Z PAINTED D.W. WITH EPOXY PAINT.
TYP. ;

/////

zZ
o
2 A
w B
W 3 ks
P Elge o
[
° °
> 1
S | am
g
I .
= P
(=} I <
T =
~
=
L v | 0 T
'L CLEAR % . CIEAR
7-8

#

ELEVATION "A”

NOTE: PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVER TO
ALL PIPING UNDER LAVATORIES.

i
™
@ |
30"X48"\CLEAR BPACEH —\
i i
o =
o
N T
N
I
I
I
L
5

LINE DENOTES
MEZZANINE ABOVE

PAINTED D.W. TYP. 7 ~

n \

z
2 \
e \
w I
| ™ .
P \ 5
° w©
|
o . o
o,
%o . /
<O o x
Z05 L /
%2 N30%
. 3 /
! (.
| J
F r
L 6'-6" {
# +#
ELEVATION "C”
NOTE: PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVER TO
ALL PIPING UNDER LAVATORIES.
-
Z PAINTED D.W. TYP. ﬁ
PROVIDE 1x6 P.T.
= WD. BLOCKING IN
2 WALL FOR G. B.
S AND LAV. TYP.
w
w
< y
®
B r
|
I
<
4" VINYL BASE- T
TYPICAL. wl Z
7|z
5
3
-

ELEVATION "B”

NOTE: PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVER TO
ALL PIPING UNDER LAVATORIES.

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

71/2" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE

PROVIDE DUROCK AT TUB AND
SHOWER.

e
e

1

GALV. MTL. C—SHAPED
MIN. 25 GA. TRACK
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/
HILTI "DN” PIN (.145" X

1

TL. STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
MAX.

REVISION BY:

A\ 8/1/24

TYPE

SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION

WALL
GRAPHI
\ CEILING.
N1 1/4" X 3 5/8" MIL. :
TRACK.

| —

PRE-MANUFACTURE STEEL BLDG. SYSTEM TYP.
REFER TO SHEET A-4.0 & A-4.1 FOR FIRE
RATING DETAILS.

PAINTED /4" INCH GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
FLOOR TO CEILING. REFER INTERIOR
PARTITION DETAIL 3 SHEET A-1.0.

) STORM SHUTTERS. TYPICAL

~

1/4” X 3 5/8” INSTALLATION.

=

1/2" L) @ 24" 0.C. SIDES,
PRODUCT APPROVALS

NON—-LOAD BEARING,

NON—FIRE RATED

SCALE: NTS

3 | TYPICALIN

TERIOR PARTITION | 2

DOORS (IMPACT RESIST.

1. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT PROTECTED BY PRODUCT APPROVED

. SUBMIT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS PRIOR TO
INSTALL ALL EXTERIOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS.

ATTACH DOOR BUCKS WITH FASTENERS. STARTING AT 3 INCHES FROM ENDS THEN SPACED
AT 6 INCHES 0.C., STAGGERED. APPLY CAULKING BETWEEN BUCK AND MASONRY. BOTH

1. SUBMIT MIAMI DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVALS FOR ROOFING, DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ROOF PERMIT

1. SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVAL AND SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

TYPE_OF CONSTRUCTION:
(NOT SPRINKLERED)
OCCUPANCY: "St”

DESIGN PER F.B.C. 8TH EDITION (2023) — BUILDINGL AND ASCE

P\ 2/26/25

A\ 5/12/25

FBC TYPE II-B / NFPA TYPE 1I(222)

7=16 WIND DESIGN 170MPH ASCE 7-16(3 SEC GUST)
EXPOSURE C.

BATHROOMS NOTES:

ALL WATER CLOSET HAS BEEN DESIGNED SUCH THAT THERE IS 15 INCH. MIN. (CLEAR)
BETWEEN FIXTURE AND ADJACENT WALL, SHOWER, TUB, CABINET OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION
AND PLACED NOT CLOSER THAN 30 INCHES CENTER-TO—CENTER BETWEEN TOILETS OR
ADJACENT FIXTURES. THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST 21 INCHES CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
THE WATER CLOSET OR BIDET TO ANY WALL, FIXTURE OR DOOR. VERIFY IN FIELD AND
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES.

GENERAL NOTES:

IMENSIONS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO START CONSTRUCTION, SPECIALLY THOSE MARK AS "V.LF." (VERIFY IN FIELD).

SCALE: NTS

WALL TYPE AND NOTES

° 48 .
4 24'-0 ki
N ~
I
©) .
i = ==r
2 11'=0 12'-4" LLJ 15’0’
+
o 1 HR FIRE RATING J ‘ ING HT. 5
S O 3 (2) 96 GALLON NONBEARING PARTITION. aEzLZAEm?E f/”‘f'fg,q“ i
= ! WHEELED TRASH CART SEE DETAL, W-404 ‘ °

FOR REGULAR AND
RECYCLING GARBAGE.
TYP.

UL-263. SHEET A-4.0
TP,

"
/ 1
17 LINE_ DENOTES ‘ i
MEZZANINE ABOVE !
16 i
15 i
N 14 H N
© H ©
a 13 CEILING HT. VARIES | J
- 9 +/-17-4"T0 200" i =
n | PRE- STAR AND 42" H H
10 T RALING SYSTEM AS PER MFR'S SHOP |
~ DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT H
SIGNED & SEALED PLANS AND |
CALCULATIONS FOR REVIEW AND |
. APPROVAL PRIOR T START
a ~ FABRICATION. TYP. OF TWO ~ =
2
. WAREHOUSE
¢
B 2,040.00 SQ. FT.
2/® ~
5 y
FINISH FLOOR &5
%F ELEV.=+ 10.25" NAVD
w
2 HR_FIRE RATING 2 HR FIRE RATING ——
X NONBEARING PARTITION. NONBEARING PARTITION. )
* SEE DETALL, W-413 SEE DETAL, W-413 "
Al UL-263. SHEET A-4.2 UL-263. SHEET A-4.2 J
S TP . S
~
~N
|1 R
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REVISION BY:

A

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

ROOF PERMIT

GRAPHIC DESCRIPTION

1. SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVAL AND SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

: PRE-MANUFACTURE STEEL BLDG. SYSTEM TYP.
FEFER T0 SHEET A=40 & =41 FOR FRE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: FBC TYPE II-B / NFPA TYPE 11(222)

RATING DETAILS.
(NOT SPRINKLERED)

PAINTED J4" INCH GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
,l:% FLOOR TO CELING, REFER INTERIOR OCCUPANCY: "St”

PARTITON DETAL 3 SHEET A-1.0. DESIGN PER F.B.C. 8TH EDITION (2023) — BUILDINGL AND ASCE
7-16 WIND DESIGN 170MPH ASCE 7-16(3 SEC GUST)
EXPOSURE C.

DOORS (IMPACT RESIST.

BATHROOMS NOTES: o
1. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS T0 BE IMPACT RESISTANT PROTECTED BY PRODUCT APPROVED ALL VATER CLOSET HAS BEEN DESGNED SUCH THAT THERE 1S 15 INGHL N, (CLER) no:
STORM: SHUTTERS. TYPICAL BETWEEN FIXTURE AND ADJACENT WALL, SHOWER, TUB, CABINET OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION
AND PLACED NOT CLOSER THAN 30 INCHES CENTER-TO-CENTER BETWEEN TOLETS OR (&)
2. SUBMIT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS PRIOR TO ¢5éACW?"[TERné[g§E? O.I;E;E[?H'%LABE Q'L LEA?&{J;;N&;‘E%;EA\'}:&% m Q‘EOLSTAgE - g
INSTALLATION. LL, 8
3. INSTALL ALL EXTERIOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS, REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES 8 <Rz
: Y alm 2,
Wwo9Zzm< <5
NON-SLIP SURFACE PER 4. ATTACH DOOR BUCKS WITH FASTENERS. STARTING AT 3 INCHES FROM ENDS THEN SPACED GENERAL NOTES: S 0%w) ES
KT ASTH ES03-74 VAREES g, 1S O STACGERED APPLY CHULQLG BEVERN BUCK AD IRSONRY. BOTH DIMENSIONS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE O FIELD VERIY ALL DIMENSIONS WeroR g
DIMENSIONS: e i
2 PRIOR TO START CONSTRUCTION, SPECIALLY THOSE MARK AS "V.LF.” (VERIFY IN FIELD). o e ; N = g
1 PRODUCT APPROVALS < < " ‘-é-',;_\ 3 o
” . N <
1 1. SUBMIT_MIAMI DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVALS FOR ROOFING, DOORS AND WINDOWS - 35832
R R FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. > g°2
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WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

GRAPHIC DESCRIPTION:

PRE-MANUFACTURE STEEL BLDG. SYSTEM TYP.
REFER TO SHEET A-4.0 & A-4.1 FOR FIRE

RATING DETAILS.

PAINTED J4" INCH GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
,l:% FLOOR TO CELING. REFER INTERIOR

PARTITION DETAIL 3 SHEET A-1.0.

ROOF PERMIT

1. SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVAL AND SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

TYPE _OF CONSTRUCTION: FBC TYPE II-B / NFPA TYPE 1I(222)
(NOT SPRINKLERED)

OCCUPANCY: "st”

DESIGN PER F.B.C. 8TH EDITION (2023) — BUILDINGL AND ASCE
7-16 WIND DESIGN 170MPH ASCE 7-16(3 SEC GUST)

DOORS (IMPACT RESIST.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT PROTECTED BY PRODUCT APPROVED
STORM SHUTTERS. TYPICAL

. SUBMIT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

. INSTALL ALL EXTERIOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS.

o

4. ATTACH DOOR BUCKS WITH FASTENERS. STARTING AT 3 INCHES FROM ENDS THEN SPACED
AT 6 INCHES 0.C., STAGGERED. APPLY CAULKING BETWEEN BUCK AND MASONRY. BOTH
SIDES.

PRODUCT APPROVALS

1. SUBMIT MIAMI DADE COUNTY PRODUCT APPROVALS FOR ROOFING, DOORS AND WINDOWS
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

EXPOSURE C.
BATHROOMS NOTES:

ALL WATER CLOSET HAS BEEN DESIGNED SUCH THAT THERE IS 15 INCH. MIN. (CLEAR)
BETWEEN FIXTURE AND ADJACENT WALL, SHOWER, TUB, CABINET OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION
AND PLACED NOT CLOSER THAN 30 INCHES CENTER-TO-CENTER BETWEEN TOILETS OR
ADJACENT FIXTURES. THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST 21 INCHES CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
THE WATER CLOSET OR BIDET TO ANY WALL, FIXTURE OR DOOR. VERIFY IN FIELD AND
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES,

GENERAL NOTES:

DIMENSIONS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO START CONSTRUCTION, SPECIALLY THOSE MARK AS "V.LF." (VERIFY IN FIELD).
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INSTALL 1" SERVICE AND A
NEW 5/8" WATER METER ON
THE EX. 2" WATER MAIN

CORERR N
Ex. Strangler Fiu.canopy P':?/E';’AELT Landscape Tabulations A
L) Landscape buffer frontage less entry drive 34
Buffer trees required (1 tree per 30 If of buffer) 1 revision/date
Buffer trees provided 1 llex cassine TEeeT S T T
Paved VUA 1678 F e e —
Pervious area required 15% of paved VUA 252 4, site plan rovision #10.25
SITE KEY Pervious area provided 980
Pervious area trees required {1/1000) 1
Pervious area trees Provided 1
Street Perimeter 493
Street Perimeter Trees Required (1/50If) 1
Street Perimeter of VUA Trees Provided 1 llex cassine
Terminal Parking Island Trees Required (1 Tree/190 sf of parking island) 2
Area of Terminal Parking Islands 270.756
Terminal Parking Island Trees Required 2
Terminal Parking Island Trees Provided 2
Total Number of Trees Required 5
Total Number of Trees Provided 5
3
5
7
3

seal #aoo01111

PRE-SCHOOL

signature

Ex. Strangler Fig to Remain

PROPERTY LINE llex cassine

RN

R

@ NEW 5/8" WATER METER

A

NN

N\

EX 2" GALV STEEL WATER MAIN

NN

"5] NEW 6" CLEAN-OUT Sabal palmetto, llex cassine

ANNNN

llex cassine, Sabal palmetto

BOTTOM OF SWALE

Required Native Trees at 60% of Required Trees

Native Trees Provided

Total Number of buffer shrubs Required 1
Total Number of Native Shrubs Provided 3

ED FLOOR AT 10.25 NAVD !
lex cassine, Sabal palmetto

N

%
El FLOW ARROW
a EXIST. MAIL BOX

NN

Cocoplum, Small Leaf Clusia

N

DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP

Plant List

PROPOSED PLANTS SYMBOL KEY Quantity Key

SNANLEEN

Common Name Size and Specification

Botanical Name

T

N\

N

A\

m SPECIES
v QUANTITY

A\

4 IC
3 SP
18 Cl Chrysobalanus icaco 'Redtip’ Redtip Cocoplum

llex cassine

Sabal palmetto Cabbage Palm

Dahoon Holly 14" ht, 34" dbh, §' CT, dense canopy, Florida #1 A
Min.10' CT, Booted, unscarred trunk, Florida #1, see sheet L-2 palm detail 13.2
24" x 24", full to base, 24" OC, Florida #1.

COLOR

LANDSCAPE PLAN

17

17 CF Clusia flava Clusia guttifera 42" x 30", full to base, 30" OC, Florida #1.
as needed SOoD Stenotaphrum secundatum ‘Floratam'’ St. Augustine Floratam see sheet L-2

S90 A¥Ol1Ss 2

CF

City of Hollywood
Planting Notes:

1. All plamt material shall be Florida No. 1 or better according to Grades and Standards for Nursery Plants. All
trees that are designated as single-trunk trees shall have a single, dominant leader, proper structural
‘branching and even distribution of their branches and a relatively straight trunk. Trees with bark inclusion, trees
that have been tipped, and co-dominant trunks st any heights will not be accepted. Trees with girdling,

3 circling and/or plunging roots will be considered culls and therefore rejected.
2.

Tel. (954) 792-4023

LOT ! H \Bha . Z
BLOCK 4 N\ -

oNIaTINg'

3. All trees and palms must be planted so the top of the root ball, root flair, and first order roots are at the same level
or slightly above the final grade. (A itious Toots are not i first order roots.)
4. All synthetic burlap, synthetic string or cords shall be removed from the rootballs before amy trees are planted.
The top portion of burlap must be removed from the top of the rootballs. The top 1/31d of wire baskets shall be
removed, the bottom 2/31ds shall be cut before the trees are installed.
5. All synthetic tape {i.e., tagging tape, nursery tape) shall be removed from trunks, branched, etc. before
inspection. Remove all bamboo and metal stakes from the trees.
6. Trees shall have a mulch ring of a minimum of 4° diameter. Mulch should have a mininmm depth of 2” and a
maximum depth of 3”. All planting beds must be mulched. Mulch should be kept 3” from the base of all plant
material. Cypress mulch, Eucalyptus, red, gold and green mulch is prohibited. Other clean hardwood species or clean
recycled mulch may be used. Establish clean planting bed lines, leave > 1 * on either side of the plant material
for maintenance.
7. All trees and palms shall be guyed with proper horti and arbori hniques. Do not use wire, black
strapping, or other synthetic material for the staking of trees. Use biodegradable material for staking.
Nailing into trees and palms for any reason is prohibited. All staking material shall be removed once trees are
established.

8. Shrubs at the time of installation shall not be less than the specified height.
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9. Gm\mdcuvﬁamsatthenmeafmmllanunshallbeplam:dmth::mmnmumofthennunmapamngspemﬁed
10. All landscape areas shall be provided with an igation system; with a drawn by:  [checked by:
ini of 100% ge, with 50% mini; overlap in d and shrub areas. The rain sensor must. phd
be installed and operational as well as the rust inhibitor if applicable.
11. In compliance with the City’s landscape code of ordinances all planting bed areas must have
—————————— —— a minimum of 6” of planting soil, and all sodded aress shall have 27 afplantlng soil. This soil shall be tilled into
. existing soil on site. All soil shall be free of weeds and other noxious i yeled compost is d
as a soil amendment.

—

WAREHOUSE METAL BUILDING|*
6013 RODMAN STREET

Hollywood, Florida

LLL S

SWALES TO BE RESTORED
WITH GRASS TO THE CITY OF
HOLLYWOQD TYPICAL SWALE
SERSA'%"‘R?Q'H ELAE)LEAFXII?_ E%EF 13. Tree protection barriers must be in place prior to the commencement of ANY work
SHEET C4 FOR DETAILS. on the property. N i i
— 14. Tree removal and/or tree relocation permits must be obtained through the City
— = prior to mmy work being done on the property.
NOTE: 15. Contrector shall follow approved landscape plans for species, sizes, locations, quantities, quslity, etc. If Contrector is unsble to
Sec. 155.12 (d) locate plant material at required specifications please contact the City staff prior 1o amy changes being made.
Landscaping within the triangular areas shall provide 16 All grass areas shall be sodded with a species of grass that will survive as a permanent lawn in Broward County
unobsw’;‘e% cross visibility gl alevel betweere 2 feet and 6.5 fest provided with appropriate and adequate watering and fertilization. Sod provided must be true to type, viable, reasonably
- g free of weeds, insects, and disease, and capable of growth and development. Sod shall be aligned with nghtly fitted joints
and no uverlnp of butts or sides. Sod pieces shall have adequate soil backing for continuous root growth and irrigation retention.
Subgrade of lawn areas shall be reasonnbly free of all stones, sticks, rocks, roots and other matter prior to the placement of sod.
The subgrade must be covered with a suitable soil composite that permits viable sod growth.
17. Top soils shall be required as specified. All planting holes
for trees shall be two (2) times the width of the root ball of the plant material. A maximum of three (3) inches
of clean mulch shall be installed around each tree planting and throughout planting beds. Mulched areas
around trees shall have a minimum of a two-foot radius. Mulch shall be kept three (3) inches away from
B _ the trunks and stems of plants.
- — — 18. Contractar shall Lhenkmmgmgmmsysmmmtoplmngmmsumthntthesyst
- = = } provides 100% coverage with 50% overlap. D shall be brought to the attention

of the owner's representative for correction as needed

19. Root barrier systems shall be installed in situations where a tree or palm is planted within ten (10) feet of

m’ed surface or infrastructure. Root barrier system shall consist of Biobarrier Root Control System or epproved

12. All utility equipment, such as FPL boxes, cable TV boxes, back flow preventers, imrigation equipment, and air
conditioner units shall be screened with appropriate plant material

15'6"

Copyright @ 2016 by Peter DeWick. All Rights Reserved.
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48 HOURS BEFORE DIGGING
CALL TOLL FREE

1-800-432-4770

U.N.C.L.E. UNDERGROUND UTIUTIES
NOTIFICATION CENTER

ELECTRICAL HAZARD

All wark in the vicinity of overhead power lines
shall comply with ANSI Z 133.1.
Contact FPL before beginning wark.

7 e

‘ ' 0 4 8 16 24




NN

L 1

/] i 1. -
B = }

3

4G

mm

Leidi!]




TYP. INT. DOOR JAMB

L SCALE: N.T.S.

Bl FOS UL TR
(il A A FL TTENE AL A

— it . eRTm AN B BE B
ECTERTLANCT T Wl ADE PLECT
R A SE e DO
T LA, PRraE e
OAF PREORET AFPRTEL DA & °
| FIX A P TD BSOS AT
—
|
TR P B DO RN
—

A PER SRR LY HEMD T
D B s 2 Bl

L)
MLIE FRE T mk AJ0AIHLL

faw e = e s s R

M AT

DOOR INSTALLATION DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.

2 1

NORTH ELEVATION

STUART

ARCHITECTURE

- 7199 NW 49 PLACE
’ LAUDERHILL, FL. 33319
~ (855) 404-7866
4 Web: www.samiami.net
I Email: anson@samiami.net

Anson M. Stuart
AR97856

1/4" = 1'-0"

NEW WAREHOUSE BUILDING
6013 RODMAN STREET
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA,33023

T T EEEal wTTeen Cill L EWEDE GEETE MR TT TN L ATES
] 309 HATNAREE T P WTH ADA LVER T T
i N THEHE D B ADA sPPRERETD
i WOLUTE 1-003 P MMEES, LRI
i FEE -1 FE SRES U], HEHOLO MG sl HER-3 AT

L AL L (D P

LI |

IR N

JLLOW WETH

YL AT L

" L = i

LAE FLW REAEA PRI

. BT

™ 1

AT U F

i O] BT b IR

DOOR SCHEDULE

TG M — e e p—

k% E wur Wi [ =] T e FiEE LE i e | | TR | ety
. | (DI PO | P | - | s [l
o (3 [IF=Tld =0 [l UF o= (s =" | =ETa MITEL PRMT | B SMUCTINAL PANE eT. LOGHETT G 1% 0L o0
i % [T ar-F |0 fAn DR) T-+ | FT-0 | WLTAL [ ROGL PRAT |5 S CToE PLans | 5 (I (OOREY | Bo | RO || oAl o
I k Uallaf «H |SSuEG [H | NREA) METE| JRmMl | Eer mTHECIGEN FLAnE | e
N
No. Description Date

1. CEsibeE DOATRACTM Seil Wiy Wi dighicIET Al RO DFTHRINGT FI0E 70 START TIE (IR FLCTIN

PROPOSED BUILDING

ELEVATIONS

Project number 25022

Date

07/15/2025

Drawn by DAC
Checked by AMS
> SOUTH ELEVATION
R A-2.0
[ |
Scale

12/6/2022 9:53:27 AM


Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Polygon

Anson Stuart
Polygon

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Polygon

Anson Stuart
Polygon

Anson Stuart
Polygon

Anson Stuart
AMS Seal


|

L

w

15 B

k4

Ly

/STUCCO FINIS

STUART

ARCHITECTURE

7199 NW 49 PLACE
LAUDERHILL, FL. 33319
(855) 404-7866
Web: www.samiami.net
Email: anson@samiami.net

Anson M. Stuart
AR97856

1

EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"

(] ; -I.
Al
il | -
. . -'a
' ] { ]
Iy
! I "
i ;_lf
f |
i i 1y
1 ) | ".B
ki -
iy ¥ Wi
iy e
SR b D
" g _.l S
1

)4

(NS
i -P-'

wk
B

NEW WAREHOUSE BUILDING
6013 RODMAN STREET
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA,33023

No.

Description Date

PROPOSED BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

Project number 25022

Date

07/15/2025

Drawn by DAC

2

WEST ELEVATION

Checked by AMS

1/4" = 1'-0"

A-2.1

Scale

12/6/2022 9:53:27 AM


Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
Rectangle

Anson Stuart
AMS Seal


lglesia Adventisia del

\'4

Funston St

7
(=31
—
o
ot
>
-
©

IgIEsid €1 ManiLo ae

Séptimo Dia Hispana..

Funston\St

G Google Sreet iew

oct2024

Mr Wheels

Whez| store

and Used Tire Outlet

0

Hi Tech Auto Sales | Xtreme Automotive

RePAIS  £nsron st

(a1} e NOAH AUTC

Used car dealer

ScrapPr

South Fl Auto

REVISION BY:

o
[1'4
[e]
° ¢
8. 3c8s
amm e
wE2RY 2
LE~_oge
O6=zExEg
LEOhw -
,<NS¢E5§
- ~Z0S
> &°2°
(2]
<
(=]
.
u
Hm
Il
I -2;
EU
§%
(O]
=
(=]
3 =3
S g
[} € o
- g
= [
- Z
w <0
= =0
w ao
w 23
S >
o 23
T o 0O
w ©°T
[+’
<<
=

=7

Digitally signed by
Deisy Acevedo
Date: 2025.05.15
22:19:13 -04'00'

DRAWN D.J.A.

CHECKED D.J.A.

DATE juLY, 2022

SCALE AS NOTED

JOB-NO- 22.005

1 N(_.}QLOIﬁ’HOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJETS SITE AND ADJECENT PROPERTIES

~§T-1

SHEETS

C:\Users\daisy\OneDrive - DAISY J. ACEVEDO, ARCHITECT CORP\Daisy J Architect Corp\2022\22-005 METAL BUILDING RODMAN STREET\2- SITE PLAN\20-005-5P-1.DWG, 5/15/2025 10:17:46 PM,
_DWG To PDF pc3
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DAISY ACEV=D0 2072 SW 72nd Avenue, Davie, FL.33317
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May 15, 2025

City of Hollywood

Division of Planning & Urban Design

Attn: Reginald White, MPA, CEP, Planning Administrator
2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 315

Hollywood, FL 33020

RE: Warehouse Medal Building, 6013 Rodman Street, Design Criteria Statement

Sir or Madam.

In support of our site plan application for the proposed warehouse facility on Rodman Street, approaching State
Road 7, we respectfully submit this narrative to demonstrate full compliance with the architectural and design
criteria outlined in Article 5.3.1.4 of the City’s zoning regulations.

1. Architectural and Design Components

The proposed building is designed with an emphasis on both aesthetic appeal and practical function. Recognizing
the importance of pedestrian interaction with the built environment, the fagade facing the public right-of-way has
been articulated using materials, and rhythmic fenestration to create visual interest and reduce the appearance of
mass.

Although a metal building, the design integrates architectural metal panels and stone treatments to enhance its
street-facing elevations. Roof overhangs are strategically positioned to invite and shelter pedestrians, while
exterior lighting and sidewalk connections reinforce safety and walkability. These features are aligned with the
surrounding architectural language, which includes a mix, of residential, light industrial and transitional
commercial structures, and are scaled appropriately to enhance the Rodman Street.

2. Compatibility

Careful consideration has been given to the architectural context and continuity along Rodman Street. The
structure’s orientation and alignment respect the street grid, and the building height and massing are in harmony
with adjacent residential, low-rise industrial and commercial buildings.



Daisy J. Acevedo, Architect
Design: Article 5.3.1.4

Materials, colors, and landscaping have been chosen to complement and subtly echo the established palette of the
neighborhood, including neutral tones, clean lines, and minimalistic detailing. This ensures the project supports the
city’s vision of a cohesive and visually unified streetscape while reinforcing the area’s evolving urban character.

3. Scale / Massing

The proposed building adheres to the principle of proportionate scale and massing. With a modest height and a well-
balanced ratio of length to width, the structure respects both the lot dimensions and the character of nearby
developments.

We have broken up the building’s mass using horizontal stone at building base, to maintain visual interest and
mitigate any sense of monolithic scale. These architectural gestures ensure the building sits comfortably within its
context, consistent with the city’s adopted design vision for the area.

4. Landscaping

Our landscape design incorporates native and compatible plant species to create a pleasant, sustainable, and low-
maintenance environment. The plan includes shade trees, flowering shrubs, and native grasses that enhance the
pedestrian realm, soften the building edges, and provide seasonal variation.

Wherever possible, existing mature vegetation has been preserved, and new landscaping has been integrated
thoughtfully with the proposed structure and paved areas. This results in a site that contributes positively to the
aesthetic and environmental quality of the neighborhood, in full alignment with the city’s landscape design
expectations.

Conclusion

This design reflects a thoughtful and comprehensive response to the design standards outlined in Article 5.3.1.4.
Every element—from architectural articulation and site planning to scale, compatibility, and landscape integration—
has been addressed to align with the City of Hollywood’s planning vision, ensuring that the new facility enhances
the character, safety, and visual continuity of the neighborhood.

We appreciate the city’s review and welcome any feedback or suggestions to further strengthen the project’s
contribution to the community.

Digitally signed
. by
Sincerely, d4235f06-8a31-4
4fa-891f-
ead226e9226b
Date: 2025.05.15
11:13:26 -04'00"

Deisy J. Acevedo, Architect
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November 21, 2024

City of Hollywood

Division of Planning & Urban Design

Attn: Reginald White, MPA, CEP, Planning Administrator
2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 315

Hollywood, FL 33020

RE: Warehouse Medal Building, 6013 Rodman Street, Variance Criteria Statement

Dear Mr. White:

Below please find the Variance Criteria Statement for the above captioned project:

Variance Request:
1. A driveway should not exceed the 30% maximum curb cut for a 50 wide lot. The

maximum should be 15 feet. We are requesting an increase of the driveway access
from 15-feet to 22-feet.

Variance request for Driveway Access
Section 5.3.F. Criteria

1. Variances. Except as set forth in division F.2. below, no Variance shall be granted by
the Planning and Development Board unless the Board finds that the Applicant has
shown that criteria a. through d. have been met or criteria e. is established, then the
Variance shall be granted.

a. That the requested Variance maintains the basic intent and purpose of the

subject regulations, particularly as it affects the stability and appearance of the city;
Response: Sec. 4.6.C. of the Zoning and Land Development Regulations establishes the
intent and purpose of the Beach Community Redevelopment Districts development
standards, which center around maintaining the character and 'branding’ of Hollywood
Beach through development that is appropriate in scale, massing and articulation with
the historic character and existing stock of historic and contributing structures.

b. That the requested Variance is otherwise compatible with the surrounding land uses
would not be detrimental to the community;
Response: T he site of the variance request historically had an access of the same width
as the proposed used. The proposed development will be an esthetic improvement over
the existing parking facility/storage. The proposed access is compatible with the

11390 TEMPLE STREET — COOPER CITY, FL 33330
TEL: (954) 434-5905 - FAX: (954) 434-5904

An Equal Opportunity Employer



City of Hollywood
Division of Planning & Urban Design
August 8, 2024

the driveway of the site directly south though site is not of the same size. The site to the
west is residential, it is the same size and has a driveway greater than 15 feet.

c. That the requested Variance is consistent with and in furtherance of the Goals,
Objectives and Policies of the adopted Comprehensive Plan, as amended from time
to time, the applicable Neighborhood Plan and all other similar plans adopted by the
city; and Response: The Comprehensive Master Plan is a high-level policy
document that incorporates detailed, area-specific plans by reference for
matters such as site development and design, to which the subject variance request
pertains. The specific area plan that is applicable to the subject site is Sub-Area 1- The
US 441/SR 7 Corridor. There is no specific policy that addresses the requested
variance,; however, the overall goals are to encourage redevelopment.

d. That the need for the requested Variance is not economically based or self-imposed.
Response: The request variance is not economically based or self-imposed. The
requested variance responds to a parcel width of only 50 feet to provide access of
Jjust under 50 percent of its width, thereby reducing the number of potential
vehicular conflict points for ingress and egress, and improving traffic flow and
safety at the site.

e. That the variance is necessary to comply with State and Federal Law and is the minimum
variance necessary to comply with the applicable law.
Response: (Not Applicable.)

Respectfully,

Regina Bobo-Jackson, P.E.
Engineer of Record
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